
John Hay Management Corporation

No. 03, series of 2024

CART

NO. CART DESIGNATION POSITION / DESIGNATION / TITLE OFFICE/ DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT NUMBER

1 Chairperson President and Chief Executive Officer Office of the President and Chief Executive Officer manjit.singh@jhmc.com.ph 0917 871 3501

2 Vice Chairperson Vice President and Chief Operations Officer Office of the Vice President and Chief Operations Officer jane.tabalingcos@jhmc.com.ph 0998 598 4105

3 Member Corporate Planning Manager
Office of the President and Chief Executive Officer - 

Corporate Planning Unit
lea.quisoben@jhmc.com.ph 0920 977 6830

4 Member Legal Research and Investigation Specialist Legal Department beryl.bahatan@jhmc.com.ph 0926 654 5098

5 Member Information and Communications Technology Officer
Administrative and Services Department - Information and 

Communications Division
arlene.novencido@jhmc.com.ph 0908 880 3701

6 Member Human Resource Officer
Administrative and Services Department - Human 

Resource Division
avigale.villanueva@jhmc.com.ph 0917 805 9941

7 Member Records Management Specialist
Administrative and Services Department - Information and 

Communications Division
mark.adviento@jhmc.com.ph 0998 968 4338

8 Member Community Relations Officer
Office of the President and Chief Executive Officer - 

Community Relations Office
zyrelle.delprado@jhmc.com.ph 0928 559 3191

9 Secretariat Executive Assistant to the President and Chief Executive Officer Office of the President and Chief Executive Officer jheska.devera@jhmc.com.ph 0906 407 7892

10 Secretariat Executive Assistant to theVice President and Chief Operations Officer Office of the Vice President and Chief Operations Officer febellyn.honnag@jhmc.com.ph 0920 962 5414

11 Secretariat Corporate Planning Clerk
Office of the President and Chief Executive Officer - 

Corporate Planning Unit
beverlee.gunaden@jhmc.com.ph 0950 330 0232
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Manjit T. Signh Reandi

Jane Theresa G. Tabalingcos

Lea C. Quisoben-Maguilao

Beryl Blanche S. Bahatan

Febellyn A. Honnag-Bascos

Beverlee Q. Gunaden

Arlene R. Novencido

Avigale C. Villanueva

Mark Jason B. Adviento

Zyrelle A. Del Prado

Jheska  A. De Vera
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